

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD



ProRFx ID: ITB04022400000080
Notifications Sent: 18,534
Bids: 4

Buyer: Eileen Marquez
Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362
Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org

05/28/24 - Notice of Intent to Award to Art Walker Construction, Inc. pending City Council Approval

AIR/240533 - CONSTRUCTION - Northside Access Road at Ocala International Airport				Art Walker Construction, Inc.		Craggs Construction Company	
				Lowell, FL		Ocala, FL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
FDOT-101	Mobilization	LS	1	\$132,265.95	\$132,265.95	\$231,500.00	\$231,500.00
FDOT-102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$10,780.00	\$10,780.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
FDOT-102-2	TYPE III Barricade with Object Marker and Road closed Sign	LS	1	\$7,107.10	\$7,107.10	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
31025 00	Silt Fence and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00
FDOT 105	Contractor Quality Control	LS	1	\$29,623.00	\$29,623.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
02000	Survey Layout and As-Builts	LS	1	\$38,157.35	\$38,157.35	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
31 10 00	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$77,198.00	\$77,198.00	\$73,800.00	\$73,800.00
FDOT-110-21	Tree Protection Barrier	LF	800	\$9.39	\$7,512.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
31 23 13	Regular Excavation	CY	7,490	\$10.02	\$75,049.80	\$14.00	\$104,860.00
31 23 23	Embankment in Place(Borrow Excavation off-site)	CY	2,627	\$32.68	\$85,850.36	\$35.00	\$91,945.00
FDOT-160	12" Stabilized Subgrade	SY	6,350	\$6.40	\$40,640.00	\$10.96	\$69,596.00
FDOT-230	8" Limerock Base Course	SY	6,100	\$14.76	\$90,036.00	\$15.36	\$93,696.00
FDOT- 300	Prime Coat	GAL	560	\$13.20	\$7,392.00	\$6.00	\$3,360.00
32 12 16	2" SP 12.5 Asphalt Surface Course	TON	683	\$153.14	\$104,518.05	\$155.00	\$105,787.50
32 13 13	Class I/II 4000 PSI 8-INCH Reinforced PCC Pavement	SY	120	\$249.34	\$29,920.80	\$180.00	\$21,600.00
32 92 19	Performance Turf (Seed)	SY	17,887	\$0.98	\$17,529.02	\$6.00	\$107,320.50
10 14 53	Single Column Ground Sign Assembly	AS	22	\$660.00	\$14,520.00	\$500.00	\$11,000.00
32-17-23	Raised Pavement Marker	EA	92	\$5.50	\$506.00	\$9.00	\$828.00
32-17-23	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking White	GM	0.7	\$7,700.00	\$5,390.00	\$6,950.00	\$4,865.00
32-17-23	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Yellow	GM	0.7	\$7,700.00	\$5,390.00	\$6,950.00	\$4,865.00
32-17-23	24" Thermoplastic Stop Line White	LF	12	\$330.00	\$3,960.00	\$13.00	\$156.00
32 31 13	Dual Arm Barrier Gate	EA	1	\$4,789.82	\$4,789.82	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
FDOT - 347	Pond Overflow Weir Station 1+75 Right	EA	1.0	\$6,820.00	\$6,820.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
FDOT- 425-051	Ditch Bottom Inlet Type B	EA	6	\$11,015.48	\$66,092.88	\$14,465.00	\$86,790.00
FDOT 430-1	18 inch Dia. Storm Drain Pipe	LF	185	\$65.91	\$12,193.35	\$87.00	\$16,095.00
FDOT 430-2	24 inch Dia. Storm Drain Pipe	LF	159	\$86.54	\$13,759.86	\$99.00	\$15,741.00
33-14-13	12-INCH POTABLE WATER TAPPING SLEEVE AND TAPPING VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$11,906.66	\$11,906.66	\$10,950.00	\$10,950.00
33-14-13	DIRECT BURY 30" ADS HP PP CASING	LF	100	\$158.88	\$15,888.00	\$555.00	\$55,500.00
33-14-13	6-INCH GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	EA	5	\$2,898.80	\$14,494.00	\$2,220.00	\$11,100.00
33-14-13	12-INCH GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX	EA	5	\$4,495.15	\$22,475.75	\$5,600.00	\$28,000.00
33-14-13	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY WITH 6" DIP ALL RESTRAINED JOINT	EA	5	\$6,425.63	\$32,128.15	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00
33-14-13	2" BLOW-OFF / SAMPLE POINT	EA	1	\$3,834.17	\$3,834.17	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00
33-14-13	6" DIP POTABLE WATER MAIN	LF	100	\$101.74	\$10,174.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
33-14-13	12" PVC POTABLE WATER MAIN	LF	1,850	\$80.35	\$148,647.50	\$82.90	\$153,365.00
33-14-13	12" DIP POTABLE WATER MAIN	LF	110	\$144.23	\$15,865.30	\$120.00	\$13,200.00
33-05-05	TEMPORARY JUMPER CONNECTION FOR 12" DIP WATER MAIN	EA	1	\$4,190.65	\$4,190.65	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00
33-05-05	POTABLE WATER MAIN PRESSURE AND LEAKAGE TESTING	LS	2	\$4,532.00	\$9,064.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00
33-01-10	POTABLE WATER MAIN DISINFECTION AND BACT-T TESTING	LS	2	\$2,443.00	\$4,886.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00
31-23-23.33	FLOWABLE FILL IN TRENCH	CY	100	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
32-12-16	4" SUPERPAVE ASPHALT TRAFFIC C PATCHING	TN	200	\$267.58	\$53,516.00	\$255.00	\$51,000.00
33-14-13	3/4" WATER SERVICE, WATER METER, AND 3/4" RPZBFP	EA	1	\$3,183.63	\$3,183.63	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
33-05-61	SANITARY GRAVITY MANHOLES - 6-FEET TO 12-FEET DEEP	EA	6	\$11,636.88	\$69,821.28	\$9,605.00	\$57,630.00
33-05-61	SANITARY GRAVITY MANHOLES - GREATER THAN 12- FEET DEEP	EA	5	\$13,046.92	\$65,234.60	\$11,420.00	\$57,100.00

BID TABULATION & NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

	ProRFx ID: ITB04022400000080	Buyer: Eileen Marquez
	Notifications Sent: 18,534	Buyer Phone: 352-629-8362
	Bids: 4	Email: emarquez@ocalafl.org

05/28/24 - Notice of Intent to Award to Art Walker Construction, Inc. pending City Council Approval

AIR/240533 - CONSTRUCTION - Northside Access Road at Ocala International Airport				Art Walker Construction, Inc.		Craggs Construction Company	
				Lowell, FL		Ocala, FL	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	EST QTY	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
33-31-11	8" PVC SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER	LF	2,184	\$48.14	\$105,137.76	\$55.00	\$120,120.00
33-31-11	8" PLUG AND CLEANOUT	EA	9	\$3,060.39	\$27,543.51	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
33-05-05	GRAVITY SYSTEM PRESSURE AND LEAKAGE TESTING	LS	2	\$6,050.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,990.00	\$25,980.00
33-32-11	SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$11,880.00	\$11,880.00	\$85,496.00	\$85,496.00
33-32-11	LIFT STATION SITE - COMPLETE WITH DUCT BANK, ELECTRICAL SERVICE, POWER AND CONTROLS, WET WELL, VALVE VAULT, PIPING AND FITTINGS, VALVES AND APPURTENANCES, EARTHWORK, GRADING, PAVING, SODDING, FENCING,GATE, ANTENNA AND TELEMTRY, START-UP AND TESTING, AND ALL OTHER ANCILLIARY MATERIAL AND WORK	LS	1	\$322,390.41	\$322,390.41	\$398,525.00	\$398,525.00
33-31-23	4" FORCE MAIN POINT OF CONNECTION TO EXISTING SANITARY SYSTEM	LS	1	\$11,968.28	\$11,968.28	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00
33-31-23	4" PLUG VALVES WITH VALVE BOX	EA	2	\$1,770.55	\$3,541.10	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00
33-31-23	4" AIR RELEASE VACUUM VALVE AND VALVE VAULT	EA	1	\$20,497.98	\$20,497.98	\$20,950.00	\$20,950.00
33-31-23	4" PVC SANITARY FORCE MAIN	LF	800	\$32.90	\$26,320.00	\$36.50	\$29,200.00
33-05-05	SANITARY FORCE MAIN PRESSURE AND LEAKAGE TESTING	LS	1	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$1,949,000.07		\$2,433,131.00

ITB# AIR/240533 - Northside Ac
Vendor
Art Walker Construction, Inc.
Craggs Construction Company
Commercial Industrial Corp.
CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.

Access Road at Ocala International Airport	
Location	Total Award
Lowell, FL	\$ 1,949,000.07
Ocala, FL	\$ 2,433,131.00
Ocala, FL	\$ 2,510,834.06
Wildwood, FL	\$ 2,992,192.00